# 506607817 04/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.	04/13/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1 TOYOTA-CHO,TOYOTA-SHI	
City: AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10974570

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7144277000

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP
Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15269-24900	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KETAN S. VAKIL, REG. NO. 43215	
SIGNATURE:	/Ketan S. Vakil/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=15269-24900 IP-A-2784 Executed Assignment to TJKK#page1.tif

PATENT 506607817 REEL: 055908 FRAME: 0178

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., a Corporation organized and pursuant to the laws of Kentucky, having its principal place of business at 6565 Headquarters Drive W1-3C, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

### **SCHEDULE A**

	Patent Number	Date of Patent	Inventors	Title	Country	
	10,974,570	April 13, 2021	Netsanet S. Chevers Hidekazu Hirabayashi	LIMIT FOR COMPRESSOR SPEED BASED ON INVERTER TEMPERATURE FOR AIR CONDITIONER IN VEHICLE	USA	

Date: April 13, 2021

Signature<sub>2</sub>

Frederick W. Mau, II

Intellectual Property Counsel

4839-0233-3154

PATENT REEL: 055908 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 04/13/2021